MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT INTENT TO AWARD

IFB NO. / TITLE	18-TA002778JP	DATE POSTED	MC AF 10/29 DS AF 10/29	CC N/A BCC N/A		
PROCUREMENT REPRESENTATIVE	Joe Pretorius x 3045	PROJECTED AWARD DATE	November 7, 2018			
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	Public Works	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	Chris Daley, Procur	10/29/18 ement Manager		

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

The Manatee County Procurement Division provides notice of its intent to award a contract with Superior Asphalt Inc. for the provision of 18-TA002778JP Roadway Resurfacing (CDBG) Project.

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Manatee County Procurement Ordinance, Sec 2-26.

BACKGROUND/EVALUATION

This Community Development Block Grant Project provides for roadway resurfacing and milling construction works for improvements at Orange Ridge (Group 1) and Overstreet Park (Group 2) areas in Manatee County.

The solicitation was advertised on July 13, 2018 on the Manatee County website and DemandStar. It was also provided to the Manatee County Chamber of Commerce and the Manasota Black Chamber of Commerce for release of its members and in the Bradenton Herald and Tempo newspapers. Responses were received from the following firms:

- 1. Superior Asphalt Inc., Bradenton FL
- 2. Preferred Materails Inc., Tampa FL
- 3. Gator Grading and Paving LLC., Palmetto FL
- 4. Ajax Paving Industries of Florida LLC., Venice FL

EVALUATION SUMMARY:

Superior Asphalt Inc., was the lowest responsible, responsive bidder. A bid tabulation of the results is attached to this Notice of Intent to Award.

RECOMMENDATION

The Procurement Division and the Public Works Department recommend award to Superior Asphalt Inc.

ATTACHMENTS (List in order of attached)	Bid Tabulation	NAME AND NUMBER OF FUNDING SOURCE	Orange Ridge: 1729012256 Overstreet Park 1729012257
(List in Order of attached)			1723012237

INTENT TO AWARD (continued)

Page 2

COST \$222,093.27	FUNDS VERIFIED Yes

	BID TABULATION				1		2		3		4
	18-TA002778JP ROADWAY RESURFACING CDBG PROJEC	T		SUPE	RIOR ASPHALT,		DUSTRIES OF FLORIDA, LLC,		NG AND PAVING LLC.,	DESCRIPCIO MANY	ERIALS INC., TAMPA.
	5-Sep-18			BRADENTON FL		NORTH VENICE, FL		PALMETTO, FL		PREFERRED IMAJI	MALS INC., TAMPA,
BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	U/M	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (S)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (S)	TOTAL BID PRICE (S)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (S)	TOTAL BII PRICE (S)
	GROUP 1 (ORANGE RIDGE)									1	
101-1	Mobilization	11	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,455.00	\$7,455.00
102-I	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$6,400,00	\$6,400.00	\$6,070.00	\$6,070.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,260,00	\$5,260.00
110-1	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$2,800.00	\$9,900.00	\$9,900,00	\$2.220.00	\$2,220.00
120-6	Embankment	61	CY	\$44,00	\$2,684.00	\$61,80	\$3,769,80	\$80.00	\$4,880.00	\$41.00	\$2,501.00
327-70	Milling	10,507.00	SY	\$1,85	\$19,437,95	\$1,35	\$14,184,45	\$1.45	\$15,235.15	\$1.65	\$17,336.55
334-1-MC1	1 1/4" of Type S-III Asphalt	725	TON	\$83.45	\$60,501.25	\$98.75	\$71,593,75	\$96.00	\$69,600.00	\$100.00	\$72,500,00
570-1	Hydrosecd	1655	SY	\$3.00	\$4,965.00	\$2.30	\$3,806.50	\$1.25	\$2,068.75	\$3.00	\$4,965.00
	Contract Contingency - 5% of Subtotal (Used only with County Approval)	5% OF TOT	AL BASE BID		\$5,124.41		\$5,253,73		\$5,304.20		\$5,611,88
	TOTAL CONTRACT AWARD (Group 1) (Including Contract Contingency) Based on 30 Calendar Day Completion Time	\$107,6:		\$107,612.6	51	\$110,328,23		\$111,388.10		\$117,849.43	
	GROUP 2 (OVERSTREET PARK / TANGERINE)										
101-1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$2,500,00	\$2,500.00	\$3,720.00	\$3,720.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,515,00	\$7,515,00
102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$6,200,00	\$6,200.00		\$6,070,00	\$2,500,00	\$2.500.00	\$5,260.00	\$5,260,00
110-1	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$6,000,00	\$6,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,220.00	\$2,220.00
120-6	Embankment	61	CY	\$44.00	\$2,684.00	\$61.80	\$3,769.80	\$80,00	\$4,880.00	\$41.00	\$2,501,00
327-70	Milling	11478	SY	\$1.85	\$21,234,30	\$1.60	\$18,364,80	\$1.45	\$16,643.10	\$1,65	\$18,938.70
334-1-MC1	1 1/4" of Type S-III Asphalt	792.00	TON	\$82,60	\$65,419.20	\$99.98	\$79,184.16	\$96,00	\$76,032,00	\$100.00	\$79,200.00
570-1	Hydroseed	1664	SY	\$3.00	\$4,992.00	\$2.30	\$3,827.20	\$1.25	\$2,080.00	\$3.00	\$4,992.00
	Contract Contingency - 5% of Subtotal (Used only with County Approval)	5% OF TOT	AL BASE BID		\$5,451.46		\$5,886.80		\$5,741.76		\$6,031.34
	TOTAL CONTRACT AWARD (Group 2) (Including Contract Contingency) Based on 30 Calendar Day Completion Time			\$114,480,96		\$123,622.76		\$120,576.86		\$126,658.04	
	GROUP 3 (SUNNY LAKES)										
101-1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,300,00	\$4,300.00	\$2,900,00	\$2,900,00	\$7,750,00	\$7,750,00
102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	1.00	LS	\$7,200,00	\$7,200.00	\$10,245,00	\$10,245,00	\$2,500,00	\$2,500.00	\$5,725.00	\$5,725.00
110-1	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$9,900,00	\$9,900.00	\$2,220.00	\$2,220,00
120-6	Embankment	53	CY	\$60,00	\$3,180.00	\$69.15	\$3,664.95	\$80.00	\$4,240,00	\$41.00	\$2,173.00
327-70	Milling	16732	SY	\$1.85	\$30.954.20	\$2.00	\$33,464.00	\$1.45	\$24,261.40	\$1,65	\$27,607.80
334-1-MC1	1 1/4" of Type S-III Asphalt	1,154.00	TON	\$82.40	\$95,089.60	\$98.25	\$113,380.50	\$96.00	5110,784.00	\$95.00	\$109,630,00
570-1	Hydroseed	1467	SY	\$3,00	\$4,401.00	\$2,30	\$3,374.10	\$1.25	\$1,833.75	\$3.00	\$4,401.00
33	CONTRACT CONTINGENCY WORK (USED ONLY WITH COUNTY APPROVAL)	5% OF TOT	'AL BASE BID		\$7,416.24		\$8,561.43	178	\$7,820.96		\$7,795.34
	TOTAL CONTRACT AWARD (Group 3) (Including Contract Contingency) Based on 30 Calendar Day Completion Time			\$155.741.04		\$179,789.98		\$164,240.11		\$167,302.14	

Mathamatical errors corrected in accordance with A.35 of IFBC, 18-TA002778JP